OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	21-1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □□□▼ Q 1 1			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100870273 iched original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ies CEIVE		
General Motors Corporation	Name: Lear Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 21557 Tellegraph Road		
© Corporation-State (Delaware) □ Other	City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48086-5008		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
C Assignment C Morgan	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of National Change of N	me Other		
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □XNo		
Execution Date: August 31, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/229,259			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 전 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Christopher W. Quinn	_		
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00		
09/21/1998 DNRUYEN 00000232 75229259	☑ Enclosed		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1000 Town Center	_		
Twenty-Second Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP:4807	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO N	OT LICE THE COACE		
All or			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Christopher W. Quinn Name of Person Signing Sept. 3, 1998 Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 3044 West Grand Boulevard, Detroit, Michigan 48202, has adopted and used in its business, and is the sole owner of the following trademark application which is pending in the United States Trademark Office:

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>
75/229,259	PRO-TECH	01/22/97

WHEREAS, LEAR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48086-5008, has acquired the business, trademark and goodwill of the said GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, to which said trademark application pertains, and is desirous of registering said transfer of the trademark application and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Patent Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, title and transfer unto the said LEAR CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and the application therefor, along with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark was and is used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, warrants that it is the owner of the trademark application hereby conveyed and that it

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0689 has not heretofore made any transfer of such trademark application which would be in derogation of the rights transferred hereunder.

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

By: Fred J. Bellar, III

Position: Director, venture Development

Date: August 31 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 09/17/1998